Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 1,535
Under 20 414
20-64 830
65 & Over 291

S

Persons Served

Lane

FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020

70
68

14

52
40

78

15

59
30

14

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2018 FY 2019
$3,245 $1,065
$0 $0
$10,968 $3,384
$102,981 $71,058
$17,698 $21,353
$0 $0
$0 $0
$3,113 $350,613
$80,026 $134,212
$71,557 $77,279

FY 2018 FY 2019
$289,588 $658,965

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2020

$168

$0

$0
$106,228
$25,313
$0

$0

$0
$197,990
$66,332

FY 2020
$396,032



