

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Lane

	Persons Served			Ann	Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	
Avg. monthly persons	2	1	0	\$3,245	\$1,065	\$168	
Avg. monthly adults	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Avg. monthly children	3	1	0	\$10,968	\$3,384	\$0	
Avg. monthly persons	70	52	59	\$102,981	\$71,058	\$106,228	
Persons	68	40	30	\$17,698	\$21,353	\$25,313	
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Persons	0	78	0	\$3,113	\$350,613	\$0	
Avg. monthly children	3	3	5	\$80,026	\$134,212	\$197,990	
Avg. monthly children	14	15	14	\$71,557	\$77,279	\$66,332	
Total of programs listed				FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	
. 0				\$289,588	\$658,965	\$396,032	

2019 County Population Estimates

Population	1,535
Under 20	414
20-64	830
65 & Over	291

